± 11

2nd Draft 6-26-78

ORDINANCE NO. 1817

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AMENDING SECTION 15.20.040 OF CHAPTER 15.20 OF THE CHULA VISTA MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO THE ADOPTION OF THE UNIFORM HOUSING CODE, 1976 EDITION AND THE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA FOR HOUSING PERMITS

The City Council of the City of Chula Vista does ordain as follows:

SECTION I: That Section 15.20.040 of the Chula Vista Municipal Code is hereby amended to read as follows:

> Sec. 15.20.040 Section 304 Amended. Housing Permit Fees.

The fee for a Housing Permit required by this chapter shall be as presently designated or as it may hereinafter be amended as set forth in the resolution adopting the master fee schedule of the City of Chula Vista.

SECTION II: This ordinance shall become effective upon first reading and adoption as an urgency measure requiring a 4/5's vote.

Presented by Grady, Director of

Building and Housing

Approved as to form by

George D? Lindberg, City Attornéy

A	PPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
CHULA VISTA,	CALIFORNIA, AT FIRST READING THIS _29TH DAY OF JUNE
197 <u>8</u> , by	the following vote, to—wit:
AYES:	Councilmen SCOTL COX, EGDAHL, HYDE, GILLOW
NAYES	Councilmen_NONE
ABSTAIN:	CouncilmenNONE
ABSENT:	Councilmen_NONE
ATTEST	Mayor of the City of Chuld Vista

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ss. CITY OF CHULA VISTA)

City Clerk

I, JENNIE M. FULASZ, CMC, CITY CLERK of the City of Chula Vista, California, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of ______, and that the same has not been amended or repealed.

DATED_____

(seal)

CC-660

1